FORM P10-1595 (Plev. 6-93) RE	1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of Patent and Trademark Of Commercial Com
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takahiro Imamura Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) altached? □ Yes 汉(No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fujitsu Limited Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1-1 Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam ☐ Other Execution Date: 2-24-99	ne l
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? CI Yes XXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick G. Burns Internal Address: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 8660 Chicago, IL 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive Suite 8660 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	enclos 8. Deposit account number: 07-2069
99 DNGUYEN 00000091 09264185 DO NO 9. Statement and signature.	of use this space Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 3-8-99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0677

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,			
Address(es))	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan			
	(hereinafter *ASSIGNEE*), the receip		the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign the invention entitled	gns and
(Title of Invention)	MAGNETIC HEAD SLIDER AND METHOD FOR FORMING LEAD WIRES USED THEREIN			
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on o		and/or for which application for Letters cuted, was:	Patent
Insert date	(a) executed on	;		
f application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin	nation application based thereon, for	ted on said application and any continuation, di or the full term or terms for which the said Lett y, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and decoproducing evidence.	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, decincluding in the preparation and pice, reissue, reexamination, or publiced in relation to same, such acts to larations, taking all rightful oaths, p	and without charge to but at the expense of saistrable or expedient, for securing, maintaining a resecution of said application(s) and the issuant c use proceeding, and in any litigation or other include but not be limited to executing all paperoviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and executing all paperoviding sworn testimony.	nd ce of legal
Signatures)	11 Jakabiro Anamus Z	Takahiro Imamura	February 24, 1999	
,	1) Jakahiro Julummy 2	(TYPE NAME)	(DATÉ)	
	2)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	3](SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5}	DOC NING		
	(ЭВЦТАИЭІЗ)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 9814 FRAME: 0678

(DATE)

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

(SIGNATURE)